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ATLANTIC 
Gary Conover 
Atlantic County Utilities Authority 
P.O. Box 996 
Pleasantville, NJ 08232 
(609) 272-6950 (phone) 
(609) 272-6941 (fax) 
(609) 272-6946 (fax) 
gconover@acua.com 
          
 
BURLINGTON 
Ann Moore 
Burlington Co. Office of SWM 
P.O. Box 429 
Columbus, NJ 08022 
(609) 499-1001 (phone) 
(609) 499-5212 (fax) 
amoore@co.burlington.nj.us 
 
CAPE MAY 
Bridgett O'Connor 
Cape May County MUA 
P.O. Box 610 
Cape May Court House, NJ 
08210 
(609) 465-9026 (phone) 
(609) 465-9025 (fax) 
oconnorb@cmcmua.com 
www.cmcmua.com 
 
CUMBERLAND 
Dennis DeMatte 
Cumberland Co Improvement 
Authority 
2 North High St. 
Millville, NJ 08332 
(856) 825-3700 (phone) 
(856) 825-8121 (fax) 
ddematte@ccia-net.com 
www.ccia-net.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
MIDDLESEX 
Carole Tolmachewich 
Middlesex Co Div. Of Solid 
Waste 
100 Bayard St., 2nd fl. 
New Brunswick, NJ 08901 
(732) 745-4170 (phone) 
(732) 745-3010 (fax) 
Carole.tolmachewich@ 
co.middlesex.nj.us 
  
MORRIS 
Kathleen Hourihan 
Morris Co. MUA 
P.O. Box 370 
Mendham, NJ 07945-0370 
(973) 285-8394 (phone) 
(973) 285-8397 (fax) 
khourihan@mcmua.com 
 
OCEAN 
John Haas 
Ocean County Dept. of SWM 
129 Hooper Ave. 
Toms River, NJ 08754-2191 
(732) 506-5047 (phone) 
(732) 244-8396 (fax) 
jhaas@co.ocean.nj.us 
 
SUSSEX 
Reenee Casapulla 
Sussex Co. MUA 
34 South Rt. 94 
Lafayette, NJ 07848 
(973) 579-6998x107 (phone) 
(973) 579-7819 (fax) 
rcasapulla@scmua.org 
 
UNION 
JoAnn Gemenden 
Union Co. Bureau of Environ. 
Serv. 
300 North Ave. East 
Westfield, NJ 07090 
(908) 654-9890 (phone) 
(908) 527-4901 (fax) 
jgemenden@ucnj.org 
www.ucnj.org/oem 
 
 


